## 504915320 05/15/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4962065

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAVID R. ELMALEH	05/04/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE GENERAL HOSPITAL CORPORATION	
Street Address:	55 FRUIT STREET	
City:	BOSTON	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02114	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15916715

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)832-7000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (617) 832-1790

**Email:** patentdocketing@foleyhoag.com, kflaherty@foleyhoag.com

Correspondent Name: FOLEY HOAG LLP

Address Line 1: 155 SEAPORT BOULEVARD

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MAA-02604	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KERRI FLAHERTY	
SIGNATURE:	/Kerri Flaherty/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/15/2018	

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=assignment executed#page1.tif source=assignment executed#page2.tif

PATENT 504915320 REEL: 045808 FRAME: 0921

INVENTOR'S ASSIGNMENT APPL. NO.: USSN 15/916,715 DOCKET NO.: MAA-026.04

#### ASSIGNMENT

I, David R. Elmaleh, for valuable consideration received from The General Hospital Corporation, a corporation of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, having its principal place of business at 55 Fruit Street, Boston, MA 02114, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

#### THE GENERAL HOSPITAL CORPORATION

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

# "CROMOLYN DERIVATIVES AND RELATED METHODS OF IMAGING AND TREATMENT"

described in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 15/916,715, filed on March 9, 2018, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue, non-provisional, or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And I agree, for myself and my executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the

B4807044.1

Inventor's Assignment Appl. No.: USSN 15/916,715 DOCKET NO.: MAA-026.04

# ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ASSIGNEE:

	acknowledge the foregoing executed Assignm TAL CORPORATION;	ent on behalf of THE GENERAL
Ву:	Les and the second	Date:
Name:	Besce Tedeschi	·
Title:	Director 4-19	Bruce W. Tedeschi, PhD, JD
		Director, Innovation The General Hospital Corporation

B4807044.1

PATENT REEL: 045808 FRAME: 0923

**RECORDED: 05/15/2018**